



Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board

TO:	Interested Persons	
FROM:	California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Los Angeles Region 320 West 4th Street, Suite 200 Los Angeles, CA 90013	
DATE:	December 3, 2021	
SUBJECT:	Notice of Filing Submitted Under Public Resources Code Section 21080.5	
PROPONENT:	California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Los Angeles Region	
TITLE:	Amendment to the Water Quality Control Plan for the Los Angeles Region (Basin Plan)	
CONTACT:	Kangshi Wang, (213) 576-6780 Project Manager TMDL Unit 3	Jun Zhu, Ph.D., (213) 576-6691 Unit Chief TMDL Unit 3
LOCATION:	Los Cerritos Channel Watershed	
DESCRIPTION:	A Proposed Basin Plan Amendment to Incorporate a Total Maximum Daily Load (TMDL) for Indicator Bacteria in Los Cerritos Channel and Estuary, Alamitos Bay, and Colorado Lagoon, and to Suspend the Recreational Beneficial Uses in Los Cerritos Channel during Unsafe Wet Weather	

This notice is to advise interested parties that the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Los Angeles Region, will consider adoption of amendments to the Water Quality Control Plan for a TMDL for indicator bacteria in Los Cerritos Channel and Estuary, Alamitos Bay, and Colorado Lagoon, as well as for the suspension of the recreational beneficial uses in Los Cerritos Channel during unsafe wet weather conditions. Consideration of the proposed resolution will be at a public hearing to be held on February 10, 2022. Please check the Los Angeles Water Board's website for place and the most up-to-date public hearing date and notification as they are subject to change.

Actions to amend the Basin Plan will be taken in accordance with a regulatory program exempted under Public Resources Code section 21080.5 from the requirement to prepare an environmental impact report under the California Environmental Quality Act (Public Res. Code, § 21000 et seq.) and with other applicable laws and regulations.

LB Nye, Ph.D. Section Chief, Regional Programs

Conditions

Date

LAWRENCE YEE, CHAIR | RENEE PURDY, EXECUTIVE OFFICER